
2023 Mentor Protégé Program
Teams

P R O T É G ÉM E N T O R

Scorpio 
Jennifer Denault 
(352) 363-6070

jennifer@scorpioco.com

H.E.R.Z Development, LLC 
Mal'Lica Benton 
 (850) 321-7789

info@herzdevelopment.com

P R O T É G ÉM E N T O R

Charles Perry Partners, Inc.
Eric Drummond
(352) 318-1259

eric.drummond@cppi.com



Cloud Electric
William Southerland

(352) 792-3405
williamsoutherland62@gmail.com




P R O T É G ÉM E N T O R

Scherer Construction
Michelle Vickers
(352) 371-1417

michellevickers@scherernfl.com



P R O T É G ÉM E N T O R

Parrish McCall Constructors, Inc.
Mike Walsh

(352) 378-1571
mwalsh@parrish-mccall.com




ScanCon, LLC
Brian Scanlon
(352) 317-2701

brian@scanconllc.com

Campana's Comfort Solutions 
Heating & Air Conditioning

John Campana
(352) 316-5042

campanascomfortsolutions@gmail.com



P R O T É G ÉM E N T O R

Turner Construction Company
Mimi Flatley 

(407) 885-1405
mflatley@tcco.com

Innova Leaf Creative Solutions, LLC 
Juan Carlos Tafur-Mejia

(352) 281-6743
hi@innovaleaf.com

mailto:info@herzdevelopment.com
mailto:williamsoutherland62@gmail.com
mailto:brian@scanconllc.com
mailto:campanascomfortsolutions@gmail.com
mailto:mflatley@tcco.com


P R O T É G ÉM E N T O R

Turner Construction Company
Mimi Flatley

(407) 885-1405
mflatley@tcco.com




Tyrone and Sons Plumbing, LLC
Tyrone Nobles
(352) 231-2105

tyronenobles1979@gmail.com

P R O T É G ÉM E N T O R

Doves of Love Cleaning Services, LLC
Taboris Hill

(352) 281-4093
rlyoung1207@gmail.com

P R O T É G ÉM E N T O R

BERNEXIS Construction & Development, LLC
Pamela Jones-Smith

(850) 294-6089
pamela@bernexis.com

Brasfield & Gorrie, LLC
Ann Freeman

(904) 256-6800
afreeman@brasfieldgorrie.com 




Walbridge
Justin Owen

(313) 300-2273
jowen@walbridge.com 




P R O T É G ÉM E N T O R

The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company
Justin Berry

(407) 427-8073
justin.berry@whiting-turner.com

Sterling Business Group, LLC
Christopher Mincey

(352) 514-3063
chris@sterling-built.com

P R O T É G ÉM E N T O R

 Decker Construction, LLC
Christopher Decker

(863) 224-4828
chrisd@jedeckerconstruction.com

Ivey League Construction Services, LLC
Demetrious Ivey
(352) 301-6889

d1iveyleague@gmail.com



mailto:tyronenobles1979@gmail.com
mailto:pamela@bernexis.com
mailto:jthomas@oelrichconstruction.com
mailto:jthomas@oelrichconstruction.com
mailto:chris@sterling-built.com
mailto:d1iveyleague@gmail.com


P R O T É G ÉM E N T O R

Knight Raven Enterprises, LLC
Jerome Guilford
(352) 665-4876

jguilford@knightraven.com





Sweet Tooth Creations
Ebony Craig

(352) 224-0495
craigebony@yahoo.com

P R O T É G ÉM E N T O R

Bonne et Belle 
 Matt Webster
(352) 494-2697

 matt@bonneetbelle.com

P R O T É G ÉM E N T O R

Enterprise Roofing, LLC
Maria Felix

(904) 377-9300
mariafelix@enterpriseroofingllc.com

Mister Paper, Inc.
Shane Roach

(352) 377-2737
shane@misterpaper.com




Oelrich Construction, Inc.
Amanda Gaye
(352) 745-7877

agaye@oelrichconstruction.com 



P R O T É G ÉM E N T O R

UF Food and Beverage Services
Matt Mueller

(352) 392-0306
mmueller1@ufl.edu

Flavorful, LLC
Aisse Kane and Awa Kaba

 (352) 363-1038
flavorfulafro@gmail.com

P R O T É G ÉM E N T O R

Knight Raven Enterprises, LLC
Jerome Guilford
(352) 665-4876

jguilford@knightraven.com

Ms. Spic and Span, LLC
Policia Keith

(352) 519-2106
policia328@gmail.com




mailto:jguilford@knightraven.com
mailto:craigebony@yahoo.com
mailto:matt@bonneetbelle.com
mailto:Mariafelix@enterpriseroofingllc.com
mailto:shane@misterpaper.com
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mailto:flavorfulafro@gmail.com
mailto:Policia328@gmail.com


P R O T É G ÉM E N T O R

All Points Pressure Washing, LLC
Tracee Carter

(352) 258-4282
tracee1638@gmail.com

Cornerstone Barricades
Seyi Falade

(352) 373-8001
seyi.falade@cornerstonebarricades.com




P R O T É G ÉM E N T O R

UF Food and Beverage Services
Matt Mueller

(352) 392-0306
mmueller1@ufl.edu

Bonne et Belle 
 Matt Webster
(352) 494-2697

 matt@bonneetbelle.com

CDW Education
Stephanie Christensen

(904) 510-0597 
steplay@cdw.com

M E N T O R

iCollective, LLC
Sylvester Thompson , Myron Williams

(850) 566-6702
sly@icollectivellc.com , myronw@icollectivellc.com

P R O T É G É

mailto:Tracee1638@gmail.com
mailto:steplay@cdw.com

